
MESCO PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMROHA 
School Management Committee Member Details (Session-2025-26)

As approved by the Governing Council of ASAD Foundation 

President 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Dr Abu Arshad 

CA Danish Kamal
Faruqui 

Mr. Niaz Ahmed
Farooqui 

Mr. Mohd Naqui 

Ms. Azra Siddiqui 

Ms. Sumera Khan 

 
Mrs. Pooja Buttan 

 
Mr. Kamal Faruqui 

Mrs. Aaisha Parveen 

Mr. Syed
Manzar
Hussain 

W/O Mr. 

Mazhar 
Siddiqui 

Late Hakim
Misbahuddin 

Mr. (Late)
Nafis Ahmed

Faruqui 

Mr. Kamal 
Faruqui 

Mr Ali Ausat 

Mr. Waseem
Ahmad 

Late Shah Zaki
Ashraf 

Mr M S Khan Member 

Member 

Member 

Chairman 

Member

Secretary 

Member
(Parent) 

Member 
(Teacher) 

Member
(Teacher) 

Treasurer 

Lawyer 

Teacher 

Teacher 

Principal NHS 

Govt Teacher 

Retd. Professor D.U. 

Practising Chartered
Accountant 

Educational Consultant 

Principal, MESCO Public
School, Amroha 

MohallaMullana,
Near National

Library,Amroha, UP 

Moh. Naubat Khana 

A 80, Nizamuddin 
East, New Delhi-13 

A-69 1st Floor 
Nizamuddin East ND- 

13 

Mohalla Qureshi, 
Alijaan Manzil Amroha, 

UP 

1301, Tower 10 
Supreme Towers 

Sector – 90 NOIDA, UP 

3072, Beverly Hill 
Apartments, Opp. St 

Lawrence School, Near 
Chacha Nehru 

Hospital, Geeta Colony 
Delhi 

K-17, 101 Batla House 
Near Khalilullah Masjid 

Okhla ND-25 

Mohalla Lal masjid, 
Amroha, UP 

9811057786 

9769211865 

9568603679 

9312228470 

9811006072 

9871607967 

9997586031 

8171895692 

9760944706 

S.
N
o 

Member Name Father's
Name 

Designation
in SMC 

Occupation
with address 

Residential 
address 

Phone Off. 


