MESCO PUBLIC SCHOOL, AMROHA						
School Management Committee Member Details (Session-2025-26)						
S. N	Member Name	Father's Name	Designation in SMC	Occupation with address	Residential address	Phone Off.
1	Mr. Kamal Faruqui	Mr. (Late) Nafis Ahmed Faruqui	Chairman	Practising Chartered Accountant	A 80, Nizamuddin East, New Delhi-13	9811057786
2	CA Danish Kamal Faruqui	Mr. Kamal Faruqui	Treasurer	Educational Consultant	A-69 1st Floor Nizamuddin East ND- 13	9769211865
3	Mrs. Pooja Buttan	Mr. Waseem Ahmad	Member Secretary	Principal, MESCO Public School, Amroha	Mohalla Qureshi, Alijaan Manzil Amroha, UP	9568603679
4	Mr. Niaz Ahmed Farooqui	Late Shah Zaki Ashraf	Member	Lawyer	1301, Tower 10 Supreme Towers Sector – 90 NOIDA, UP	9312228470
5	Mr. Mohd Naqui	Late Hakim Misbahuddin	Member	Retd. Professor D.U.	3072, Beverly Hill Apartments, Opp. St Lawrence School, Near Chacha Nehru Hospital, Geeta Colony Delhi	9811006072
6	Ms. Sumera Khan	Mr M S Khan	Member	Principal NHS	K-17, 101 Batla House Near Khalilullah Masjid Okhla ND-25	9871607967
7	Dr Abu Arshad	Mr Ali Ausat	Member (Parent)	Govt Teacher	Mohalla Lal masjid, Amroha, UP	9997586031
8	Ms. Azra Siddiqui	Mr. Syed Manzar Hussain	Member (Teacher)	Teacher	Moh. Naubat Khana	8171895692
9	Mrs. Aaisha Parveen	W/O Mr. Mazhar Siddiqui	Member (Teacher)	Teacher	MohallaMullana, Near National Library,Amroha, UP	9760944706

As approved by the Governing Council of ASAD Foundation

President